

U.T. Administration of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu Office of the Registrar of Co-operative Societies Secretariat, Moti Daman – 396 220.

No. ARCS/DMN/DDSCBL/2020/Part-I/2019-20/195 16/ARCSDMN/2021

Dated : 11/01/2021

NOTIFICATION

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 157 of the Maharashtra Co-operative Societies Act, 1960, as applicable to Daman and Diu Districts of UT of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu, the Administrator of U.T. of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu hereby exempts the Daman and Diu State Co-operative Bank from the provision of Section 75 on account of Covid-19 Pandemic and accordingly extends the period of holding the Annual General Body Meeting of the said bank up to 31.03.2021.

By order and in the name of the Administrator, U.T. of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu

> Sd/– (Karanjit Vadodaria) Joint Secretary (Cooperation)
